

Veronika Prokopova Assistant Investigator Customer Resolution

Ms Rose request-490004-7268044c@whatdotheyknow.com

accessinfo@southwark.gov.uk

22 June 2018

Dear Ms Rose,

Re: Your request for information: 937608

Thank you for your request for information that was received on 08 June 2018.

I can confirm that this request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your Questions:

- 1. The number of applicants currently in Band 1 of the Housing Register.
- 2. The number of applicants currently in Band 2 of the Housing Register.
- 3. The number of applicants currently in Band 3 of the Housing Register.
- 4. The number of applicants in Band 3 with 3 priority stars.
- 5. The number of applicants in Band 3 with 2 priority stars.
- 6. The number of Band 3 applicants with 1 priority star.

Our Response:

	Our response as	per data	at 21 June	2018 is	below:
--	-----------------	----------	------------	---------	--------

- 1.801
- 2. 387
- 3. 4578
- 4. 0
- 5.30
- 6.690

If you require any more information relating to the request, please contact the:

Corporate Freedom of Information Officer at accessinfo@southwark.gov.uk

Further information on the Freedom of Information Act is available through the Information Commissioner at www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely

Purkaperal

Veronika Prokopova Assistant Investigator